
Track Results

PerfPosClubAthleteNo. Event

953 Ben Maine Cho 1 26.52 Lap

Boy

u9

2 Lap

954 Thomas O'Reilly Cho 2 28.12 Lap

903 Charlie Turner Bbn 2 28.12 Lap

901 Oliver Darwen Bbn 4 28.32 Lap

955 Liam Mollineux Cho 28.42 Lap

941 Louie Thelwell BWF 5 28.42 Lap

992 FeyiShomi Shodipa PH 6 29.52 Lap

902 Zach Rutherford Bbn 7 29.62 Lap

956 Jacob Le Nairy Cho 8 30.22 Lap

991 Arthur Wroe PH 9 30.82 Lap

904 Evan Brierley Bbn 10 34.42 Lap

953 Ben Maine Cho 1 13.9High Stepper
High Stepper

954 Thomas O'Reilly Cho 2 15.1High Stepper

961 Billy Rowbottom Cho 1 25.92 Lap

u11

2 Lap

993 Selasie Nutekpor PH 2 26.02 Lap

892 Louis McIntyre PH 2 26.02 Lap

912 Noah Baah Bbn 4 26.22 Lap

962 Lucas Foreshaw Cho 5 26.42 Lap

983 Ruben Heath L&M 6 26.52 Lap

996 Nathaniel White PH 6 26.52 Lap

946 Jasper Hall BWF 8 26.62 Lap

891 Charlie Maxwell-Sco L&M 8 26.62 Lap

994 Harvey Hawthorne PH 10 26.82 Lap

950 Daniel Dhliwayo BrP 27.02 Lap

984 Logan Bentley L&M 27.02 Lap

911 Zaki Haq Bbn 27.52 Lap

960 Theo Napoleon Cho 27.62 Lap

938 Jake Kazomara BWF 27.82 Lap

945 Adam Bennett BWF 27.92 Lap

948 Noah Swindlehurst BrP 28.02 Lap

959 James Astley Cho 28.12 Lap

952 Henry Tracey BrP 28.42 Lap

909 Reg Johnson Bbn 28.82 Lap

958 Henry Iddon Cho 28.82 Lap

913 Isaac Doolan Bbn 29.02 Lap

949 Ewan Wilkinson BrP 29.32 Lap

995 Thomas Beesley PH 29.42 Lap

985 Luke Grant L&M 29.62 Lap

957 Owen Mullen Cho 30.12 Lap

914 Liam Duxbury Bbn 31.22 Lap

961 Billy Rowbottom Cho 1 13.6High Stepper
High Stepper

960 Theo Napoleon Cho 2 13.9High Stepper

950 Daniel Dhliwayo BrP 3 14.9High Stepper

909 Reg Johnson Bbn 4 15.0High Stepper

952 Henry Tracey BrP 5 15.2High Stepper

913 Isaac Doolan Bbn 6 15.4High Stepper

949 Ewan Wilkinson BrP 6 15.4High Stepper

983 Ruben Heath L&M 8 15.6High Stepper

Cho3Chorley Cho 1 84.5Relay
Relay

PH3 Preston Harriers PH 2 85.4Relay

BWFBlackpool Wyre & F BWF 3 86.2Relay

L&MLancaster & Moreca L&M 4 87.6Relay

Bbn3Blackburn Harriers Bbn 5 88.5Relay

BrP3 Broughton Primary BrP 6 93.1Relay

964 Daniel Allchurch Cho 1 24.52 Lap

u13

2 Lap

932 Jack Duxbury Bbn 5 24.52 Lap

965 Daniel Haywood Cho 2 24.62 Lap

967 Adam Mullen Cho 2 24.62 Lap

968 Matthew Sharples Cho 4 24.72 Lap

1000 Edward Proctor PH 5 26.82 Lap

921 Alex McKinlay Bbn 6 27.42 Lap

966 Oliver Bruce Cho 7 29.72 Lap

987 Zach Thomas L&M 1 99.86 Lap
6 Lap

Cho5Chorley Cho 1 75.6Relay
Relay

PH5 Preston Harriers PH 2 83.7Relay

Bbn5Blackburn Harriers Bbn 3 84.1Relay

22 Isaac Allen PH 1 22.12 Lap

U15

2 Lap

980 Kyran Kouacou L&M 2 22.82 Lap

23 Austin Allen PH 3 22.92 Lap

21 Aaron Connell PH 4 23.32 Lap

969 Jack McCann Cho 6 26.12 Lap

943 Alfie Hall BWF 1 83.76 Lap
6 Lap

942 Edward Willets BWF 2 83.96 Lap

930 George Camara Bbn 3 89.76 Lap

931 Loucas Lancashire Bbn 4 92.26 Lap

L&MLancaster & Moreca L&M 1 104.5Relay
Relay

BWFBlackpool Wyre & F BWF 2 105.2Relay

Bbn7Blackburn Harriers Bbn 3 109.6Relay

Cho7Chorley Cho 4 116.4Relay

907 Sophie Douglas Bbn 1 28.02 Lap

girl

u9

2 Lap

905 Juliet Mousley Bbn 3 28.82 Lap

947 Millie Omahoney BWF 4 29.22 Lap

990 Emma Shuttleworth PH 5 29.42 Lap

908 Eleanor Dacre Bbn 6 29.72 Lap

972 Amelia Pendlebury Cho 7 30.02 Lap

906 Jenna Mckinlay Bbn 8 30.42 Lap

986 Ailsa Roberts L&M 9 32.52 Lap

970 Alice Leonard Cho 10 33.02 Lap

972 Amelia Pendlebury Cho 1 18.0High Stepper
High Stepper

997 Aibhlin Wroe PH 1 25.02 Lap

U11

2 Lap

977 Lotte Faulkner Cho 2 26.32 Lap

940 Esme Rutter BWF 3 26.42 Lap

999 Georgina Benson PH 4 27.02 Lap
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916 Ava Shannon Bbn 5 27.62 Lap

915 Anvitha Reddy Bbn 5 27.62 Lap

944 Emily Clarkson BWF 7 27.82 Lap

974 Jessica Healey Cho 8 28.02 Lap

982 Sofia Winterbottom L&M 9 28.32 Lap

971 Ava Harker Cho 2 28.42 Lap

981 Elise Brown L&M 10 28.42 Lap

998 Lydia Codarin PH 28.62 Lap

973 Ava Le Noury Cho 28.72 Lap

917 Amelia Pacelli Bbn 28.82 Lap

975 Jennifer Littler Cho 29.12 Lap

920 Luisa Boardman Bbn 29.32 Lap

989 Martha Hallmark PH 30.62 Lap

919 Kalista Harrington Bbn 32.02 Lap

918 Shahad Almitally Bbn 32.72 Lap

951 Eva Ratcliffe BrP 33.72 Lap

977 Lotte Faulkner Cho 1 13.4High Stepper
High Stepper

974 Jessica Healey Cho 2 14.1High Stepper

916 Ava Shannon Bbn 3 14.3High Stepper

915 Anvitha Reddy Bbn 4 14.5High Stepper

Cho4Chorley Cho 1 88.8Relay
Relay

PH4 Preston Harriers PH 2 93.1Relay

8 Eva Whiteside PH 1 24.92 Lap

U13

2 Lap

928 Imogen Boardman Bbn 2 25.22 Lap

9 Emilia Simpson PH 3 25.62 Lap

10 Lilli-Mai McCarthy PH 4 25.72 Lap

922 Dana Juma Bbn 5 25.92 Lap

12 Kara Giddins PH 6 26.12 Lap

925 Agata Tomasz Bbn 6 26.12 Lap

927 Evie Fort Bbn 6 26.12 Lap

4 Francesca White PH 9 26.42 Lap

937 Alexis Duroe-Skelhor BWF 10 26.82 Lap

934 Evie Thelwell BWF 27.12 Lap

5 Tilly Homer PH 28.72 Lap

924 Agatha Taylor Bbn 1 81.96 Lap
6 Lap

11 Isla Bamber PH 2 87.76 Lap

978 Lexi Cottam Cho 3 89.86 Lap

2 Jasmine Houghton PH 4 90.96 Lap

923 Charlotte Smith Bbn 5 92.36 Lap

976 Georgia Pendlebury Cho 6 98.36 Lap

PH6 Preston Harriers PH 1 77.6Relay
Relay

Bbn6Blackburn Harriers Bbn 2 81.6Relay

BWFBlackpool Wyre & F BWF 3 82.3Relay

Cho6Chorley Cho 4 84.9Relay

16 Bettelin Ojumobi PH 1 23.92 Lap

u15

2 Lap

14 Darcy Hawthorne PH 2 24.02 Lap

17 Balin Ojumobi PH 2 24.02 Lap

15 Lucie Duckett PH 4 24.12 Lap

13 Mariella Mapstone PH 5 25.32 Lap

19 Thia Grice PH 1 86.06 Lap
6 Lap

933 Marcia Rutter BWF 2 90.26 Lap

929 Hannah Davies Bbn 3 92.96 Lap

979 Sofia O'Reilly Cho 4 94.06 Lap

PH8 Preston Harriers PH 1 102.4Relay
Relay

Bbn8Blackburn Harriers Bbn 2 106.0Relay

BWFBlackpool Wyre & F BWF 3 109.3Relay
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955 Liam Mollineux Cho 1 36.00Balance Test

Boy

u9

Balance Test

992 FeyiShomi Shodipa PH 2 24.00Balance Test

941 Louie Thelwell BWF 3 20.00Balance Test

901 Oliver Darwen Bbn 4 17.00Balance Test

902 Zach Rutherford Bbn 5 15.00Balance Test

991 Arthur Wroe PH 5 15.00Balance Test

956 Jacob Le Nairy Cho 7 11.00Balance Test

902 Zach Rutherford Bbn 1 4.25Chest Push
Chest Push

941 Louie Thelwell BWF 2 4.00Chest Push

954 Thomas O'Reilly Cho 1 15.25Javelin
Javelin

992 FeyiShomi Shodipa PH 2 14.25Javelin

903 Charlie Turner Bbn 3 11.00Javelin

903 Charlie Turner Bbn 1 54.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

904 Evan Brierley Bbn 2 18.00Speed Bounce

901 Oliver Darwen Bbn 1 8.00Target Throw
Target Throw

953 Ben Maine Cho 2 6.00Target Throw

955 Liam Mollineux Cho 3 5.00Target Throw

956 Jacob Le Nairy Cho 4 3.00Target Throw

991 Arthur Wroe PH 5 2.00Target Throw

904 Evan Brierley Bbn 6 1.00Target Throw

958 Henry Iddon Cho 1 52.00Balance Test

u11

Balance Test

984 Logan Bentley L&M 1 52.00Balance Test

891 Charlie Maxwell-Sco L&M 3 23.00Balance Test

914 Liam Duxbury Bbn 3 23.00Balance Test

911 Zaki Haq Bbn 5 19.00Balance Test

961 Billy Rowbottom Cho 1 5.75Chest Push
Chest Push

912 Noah Baah Bbn 1 5.75Chest Push

911 Zaki Haq Bbn 3 5.75Chest Push

945 Adam Bennett BWF 4 4.50Chest Push

984 Logan Bentley L&M 1 18.75Javelin
Javelin

958 Henry Iddon Cho 2 15.25Javelin

957 Owen Mullen Cho 3 15.25Javelin

950 Daniel Dhliwayo BrP 4 15.25Javelin

891 Charlie Maxwell-Sco L&M 5 15.00Javelin

913 Isaac Doolan Bbn 6 15.00Javelin

995 Thomas Beesley PH 7 14.25Javelin

959 James Astley Cho 8 13.25Javelin

952 Henry Tracey BrP 9 13.00Javelin

983 Ruben Heath L&M 10 13.00Javelin

962 Lucas Foreshaw Cho 12.50Javelin

993 Selasie Nutekpor PH 11.75Javelin

985 Luke Grant L&M 11.75Javelin

996 Nathaniel White PH 11.00Javelin

909 Reg Johnson Bbn 10.50Javelin

938 Jake Kazomara BWF 9.50Javelin

994 Harvey Hawthorne PH 1 1.53Long Jump
Long Jump

945 Adam Bennett BWF 1 51.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

948 Noah Swindlehurst BrP 2 48.00Speed Bounce

962 Lucas Foreshaw Cho 2 48.00Speed Bounce

995 Thomas Beesley PH 4 46.00Speed Bounce

946 Jasper Hall BWF 5 44.00Speed Bounce

996 Nathaniel White PH 5 44.00Speed Bounce

892 Louis McIntyre PH 7 43.00Speed Bounce

912 Noah Baah Bbn 8 42.00Speed Bounce

957 Owen Mullen Cho 9 41.00Speed Bounce

938 Jake Kazomara BWF 9 41.00Speed Bounce

959 James Astley Cho 9 41.00Speed Bounce

993 Selasie Nutekpor PH 40.00Speed Bounce

985 Luke Grant L&M 37.00Speed Bounce

949 Ewan Wilkinson BrP 1 7.00Target Throw
Target Throw

960 Theo Napoleon Cho 2 6.00Target Throw

948 Noah Swindlehurst BrP 3 5.00Target Throw

914 Liam Duxbury Bbn 4 3.00Target Throw

892 Louis McIntyre PH 4 3.00Target Throw

946 Jasper Hall BWF 6 1.00Target Throw

967 Adam Mullen Cho 1 7.67Shot Putt

u13

Shot Putt

968 Matthew Sharples Cho 2 6.85Shot Putt

987 Zach Thomas L&M 3 4.75Shot Putt

966 Oliver Bruce Cho 4 4.30Shot Putt

965 Daniel Haywood Cho 1 71.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

932 Jack Duxbury Bbn 2 65.00Speed Bounce

1 Benjamin Hallmark PH 3 64.00Speed Bounce

964 Daniel Allchurch Cho 4 63.00Speed Bounce

921 Alex McKinlay Bbn 6 58.00Speed Bounce

1000 Edward Proctor PH 7 56.00Speed Bounce

932 Jack Duxbury Bbn 1 6.16Triple Jump
Triple Jump

968 Matthew Sharples Cho 2 5.78Triple Jump

1 Benjamin Hallmark PH 3 5.76Triple Jump

967 Adam Mullen Cho 4 5.52Triple Jump

1000 Edward Proctor PH 4 5.52Triple Jump

966 Oliver Bruce Cho 6 4.40Triple Jump

921 Alex McKinlay Bbn 1 43.00Vertical Jump
Vertical Jump

965 Daniel Haywood Cho 2 42.00Vertical Jump

987 Zach Thomas L&M 3 32.00Vertical Jump

964 Daniel Allchurch Cho 4 29.00Vertical Jump

980 Kyran Kouacou L&M 1 2.41Long Jump

u15

Long Jump

969 Jack McCann Cho 2 2.18Long Jump

23 Austin Allen PH 2 2.18Long Jump

931 Loucas Lancashire Bbn 4 1.69Long Jump

942 Edward Willets BWF 5 1.65Long Jump

23 Austin Allen PH 1 9.50Shot Putt
Shot Putt
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969 Jack McCann Cho 2 6.45Shot Putt

931 Loucas Lancashire Bbn 3 4.53Shot Putt

22 Isaac Allen PH 1 88.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

980 Kyran Kouacou L&M 2 78.00Speed Bounce

942 Edward Willets BWF 3 74.00Speed Bounce

943 Alfie Hall BWF 3 74.00Speed Bounce

21 Aaron Connell PH 5 70.00Speed Bounce

930 George Camara Bbn 6 67.00Speed Bounce

21 Aaron Connell PH 1 7.12Triple Jump
Triple Jump

22 Isaac Allen PH 2 6.92Triple Jump

930 George Camara Bbn 3 6.34Triple Jump

943 Alfie Hall BWF 4 6.14Triple Jump

907 Sophie Douglas Bbn 1 56.00Balance Test

girl

u9

Balance Test

986 Ailsa Roberts L&M 2 45.00Balance Test

970 Alice Leonard Cho 4 15.00Balance Test

906 Jenna Mckinlay Bbn 1 4.00Chest Push
Chest Push

947 Millie Omahoney BWF 2 3.50Chest Push

972 Amelia Pendlebury Cho 3 3.25Chest Push

970 Alice Leonard Cho 3 3.25Chest Push

905 Juliet Mousley Bbn 1 7.75Javelin
Javelin

908 Eleanor Dacre Bbn 1 40.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

947 Millie Omahoney BWF 1 40.00Speed Bounce

990 Emma Shuttleworth PH 3 39.00Speed Bounce

905 Juliet Mousley Bbn 5 34.00Speed Bounce

906 Jenna Mckinlay Bbn 6 30.00Speed Bounce

907 Sophie Douglas Bbn 1 6.00Target Throw
Target Throw

990 Emma Shuttleworth PH 2 3.00Target Throw

908 Eleanor Dacre Bbn 3 2.00Target Throw

986 Ailsa Roberts L&M 3 2.00Target Throw

997 Aibhlin Wroe PH 1 60.00Balance Test

U11

Balance Test

998 Lydia Codarin PH 2 58.00Balance Test

919 Kalista Harrington Bbn 3 43.00Balance Test

944 Emily Clarkson BWF 4 26.00Balance Test

917 Amelia Pacelli Bbn 5 25.00Balance Test

989 Martha Hallmark PH 3 23.00Balance Test

981 Elise Brown L&M 6 21.00Balance Test

982 Sofia Winterbottom L&M 7 13.00Balance Test

951 Eva Ratcliffe BrP 8 10.00Balance Test

997 Aibhlin Wroe PH 1 7.25Chest Push
Chest Push

940 Esme Rutter BWF 2 6.75Chest Push

977 Lotte Faulkner Cho 3 6.25Chest Push

944 Emily Clarkson BWF 4 5.25Chest Push

982 Sofia Winterbottom L&M 5 4.75Chest Push

951 Eva Ratcliffe BrP 6 4.50Chest Push

975 Jennifer Littler Cho 7 4.25Chest Push

981 Elise Brown L&M 8 3.50Chest Push

973 Ava Le Noury Cho 9 3.25Chest Push

974 Jessica Healey Cho 1 11.25Javelin
Javelin

999 Georgina Benson PH 2 11.00Javelin

971 Ava Harker Cho 2 11.00Javelin

916 Ava Shannon Bbn 4 9.75Javelin

915 Anvitha Reddy Bbn 5 9.50Javelin

920 Luisa Boardman Bbn 6 7.00Javelin

918 Shahad Almitally Bbn 7 6.25Javelin

940 Esme Rutter BWF 1 53.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

973 Ava Le Noury Cho 2 47.00Speed Bounce

975 Jennifer Littler Cho 3 44.00Speed Bounce

999 Georgina Benson PH 4 42.00Speed Bounce

920 Luisa Boardman Bbn 5 39.00Speed Bounce

971 Ava Harker Cho 4 36.00Speed Bounce

918 Shahad Almitally Bbn 6 36.00Speed Bounce

998 Lydia Codarin PH 1 6.00Target Throw
Target Throw

917 Amelia Pacelli Bbn 2 5.00Target Throw

989 Martha Hallmark PH 2 5.00Target Throw

919 Kalista Harrington Bbn 4 2.00Target Throw

9 Emilia Simpson PH 1 1.94Long Jump

u13

Long Jump

927 Evie Fort Bbn 2 1.55Long Jump

937 Alexis Duroe-Skelhor BWF 3 1.39Long Jump

922 Dana Juma Bbn 1 7.58Shot Putt
Shot Putt

8 Eva Whiteside PH 2 6.50Shot Putt

934 Evie Thelwell BWF 3 6.26Shot Putt

2 Jasmine Houghton PH 4 5.98Shot Putt

9 Emilia Simpson PH 5 5.69Shot Putt

978 Lexi Cottam Cho 6 4.94Shot Putt

927 Evie Fort Bbn 7 4.05Shot Putt

976 Georgia Pendlebury Cho 8 2.71Shot Putt

11 Isla Bamber PH 1 77.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

4 Francesca White PH 2 74.00Speed Bounce

10 Lilli-Mai McCarthy PH 3 71.00Speed Bounce

924 Agatha Taylor Bbn 4 68.00Speed Bounce

928 Imogen Boardman Bbn 5 67.00Speed Bounce

923 Charlotte Smith Bbn 6 65.00Speed Bounce

5 Tilly Homer PH 7 58.00Speed Bounce

12 Kara Giddins PH 8 57.00Speed Bounce

937 Alexis Duroe-Skelhor BWF 9 54.00Speed Bounce

3 Amelia Goodyear PH 10 48.00Speed Bounce

925 Agata Tomasz Bbn 41.00Speed Bounce

924 Agatha Taylor Bbn 1 5.77Triple Jump
Triple Jump

10 Lilli-Mai McCarthy PH 2 5.72Triple Jump

12 Kara Giddins PH 3 5.40Triple Jump

8 Eva Whiteside PH 3 5.40Triple Jump

934 Evie Thelwell BWF 5 5.30Triple Jump

4 Francesca White PH 6 5.24Triple Jump

925 Agata Tomasz Bbn 7 5.20Triple Jump

5 Tilly Homer PH 8 4.62Triple Jump
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923 Charlotte Smith Bbn 9 4.26Triple Jump

11 Isla Bamber PH 1 55.00Vertical Jump
Vertical Jump

922 Dana Juma Bbn 2 49.00Vertical Jump

928 Imogen Boardman Bbn 3 43.00Vertical Jump

2 Jasmine Houghton PH 4 42.00Vertical Jump

978 Lexi Cottam Cho 5 36.00Vertical Jump

976 Georgia Pendlebury Cho 6 27.00Vertical Jump

3 Amelia Goodyear PH 6 27.00Vertical Jump

14 Darcy Hawthorne PH 1 2.09Long Jump

U15

Long Jump

15 Lucie Duckett PH 2 2.06Long Jump

933 Marcia Rutter BWF 1 8.44Shot Putt
Shot Putt

16 Bettelin Ojumobi PH 2 7.04Shot Putt

19 Thia Grice PH 3 6.99Shot Putt

13 Mariella Mapstone PH 4 6.81Shot Putt

17 Balin Ojumobi PH 5 6.34Shot Putt

15 Lucie Duckett PH 6 5.44Shot Putt

14 Darcy Hawthorne PH 1 75.00Speed Bounce
Speed Bounce

929 Hannah Davies Bbn 2 73.00Speed Bounce

979 Sofia O'Reilly Cho 3 72.00Speed Bounce

20 Olivia White PH 4 71.00Speed Bounce

933 Marcia Rutter BWF 1 6.44Triple Jump
Triple Jump

16 Bettelin Ojumobi PH 2 6.08Triple Jump

17 Balin Ojumobi PH 3 5.88Triple Jump

13 Mariella Mapstone PH 1 49.00Vertical Jump
Vertical Jump

979 Sofia O'Reilly Cho 2 47.00Vertical Jump

19 Thia Grice PH 2 47.00Vertical Jump

929 Hannah Davies Bbn 4 36.00Vertical Jump

20 Olivia White PH 5 35.00Vertical Jump
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Total Team Points

Total of Event Team Points

Preston Harriers 580

Blackburn Harriers 560

Chorley A&TC 514

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 260

Lancaster & Morecambe 156

Broughton Primary 63

Kendal AC 0
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Team Points Age Group Team Points

u9

Boy

Blackburn Harriers 81

Chorley A&TC 79

Preston Harriers 37

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 23

Broughton Primary 0

Kendal AC 0

Lancaster & Morecambe 0

Girl

Blackburn Harriers 82

Chorley A&TC 38

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 26

Preston Harriers 23

Lancaster & Morecambe 19

Broughton Primary 0

Kendal AC 0

u11

Boy

Chorley A&TC 102

Blackburn Harriers 72

Preston Harriers 61

Broughton Primary 55

Lancaster & Morecambe 52

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 39

Kendal AC 0

Girl

Chorley A&TC 105

Preston Harriers 98

Blackburn Harriers 81

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 45

Lancaster & Morecambe 21

Broughton Primary 8

Kendal AC 0

u13

Boy

Chorley A&TC 97

Blackburn Harriers 53

Preston Harriers 38

Lancaster & Morecambe 26

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 0

Kendal AC 0

Girl

Preston Harriers 123

Blackburn Harriers 107

Chorley A&TC 39

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 33

Kendal AC 0

Lancaster & Morecambe 0

u15

Boy

Preston Harriers 72

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 57

Blackburn Harriers 51

Lancaster & Morecambe 38

Chorley A&TC 30
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Team Points Age Group Team Points

Kendal AC 0

Girl

Preston Harriers 128

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde 37

Blackburn Harriers 33

Chorley A&TC 24

Kendal AC 0

Lancaster & Morecambe 0

08 November 2022 Page 2



Athlete Event Scores
Club

Athlete Name
Event Athlet

u9u9

ChoBen Maine Target Throw 5

u9

Boy

ChoBen Maine High Stepper 7
ChoBen Maine 2 Lap 7

Ben Maine 19

ChoThomas O'Reilly High Stepper 5
ChoThomas O'Reilly 2 Lap 5
ChoThomas O'Reilly Javelin 7

Thomas O'Reilly 17

BbnCharlie Turner Javelin 4
BbnCharlie Turner Speed Bounce 7
BbnCharlie Turner 2 Lap 5

Charlie Turner 16

BbnOliver Darwen Balance Test 3
BbnOliver Darwen 2 Lap 3
BbnOliver Darwen Target Throw 7

Oliver Darwen 13

PHFeyiShomi Shodipa Balance Test 5
PHFeyiShomi Shodipa 2 Lap 1
PHFeyiShomi Shodipa Javelin 5

FeyiShomi Shodipa 11

ChoLiam Mollineux Balance Test 7
ChoLiam Mollineux Target Throw 4

Liam Mollineux 11

BWFLouie Thelwell Chest Push 5
BWFLouie Thelwell Balance Test 4
BWFLouie Thelwell 2 Lap 2

Louie Thelwell 11

BbnZach Rutherford Balance Test 2
BbnZach Rutherford Chest Push 7

Zach Rutherford 9

BbnEvan Brierley Speed Bounce 5
BbnEvan Brierley Target Throw 1

Evan Brierley 6

PHArthur Wroe Balance Test 2
PHArthur Wroe Target Throw 2

Arthur Wroe 4

ChoJacob Le Nairy Target Throw 3
Jacob Le Nairy 3

BbnSophie Douglas Balance Test 7

girl

BbnSophie Douglas 2 Lap 7
BbnSophie Douglas Target Throw 7

Sophie Douglas 21

BWFMillie Omahoney Chest Push 5
BWFMillie Omahoney Speed Bounce 7
BWFMillie Omahoney 2 Lap 3

Millie Omahoney 15

BbnJuliet Mousley Speed Bounce 2
BbnJuliet Mousley Javelin 7
BbnJuliet Mousley 2 Lap 4

Juliet Mousley 13

BbnEleanor Dacre Speed Bounce 7
BbnEleanor Dacre 2 Lap 1
BbnEleanor Dacre Target Throw 4

Eleanor Dacre 12

ChoAmelia Pendlebury High Stepper 7
ChoAmelia Pendlebury Chest Push 4

Amelia Pendlebury 11

PHEmma Shuttleworth Speed Bounce 4
PHEmma Shuttleworth 2 Lap 2
PHEmma Shuttleworth Target Throw 5

Emma Shuttleworth 11

L&MAilsa Roberts Balance Test 5
L&MAilsa Roberts Target Throw 4

Ailsa Roberts 9

BbnJenna Mckinlay Speed Bounce 1
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Athlete Event Scores
Club

Athlete Name
Event Athlet

u9u9BbnJenna Mckinlay Chest Push 7
Jenna Mckinlay 8

ChoAlice Leonard Balance Test 3
ChoAlice Leonard Chest Push 4

Alice Leonard 7

ChoBilly Rowbottom Chest Push 7

u11

Boy

ChoBilly Rowbottom High Stepper 7
ChoBilly Rowbottom 2 Lap 7

Billy Rowbottom 21

L&MLogan Bentley Balance Test 7
L&MLogan Bentley Javelin 7

Logan Bentley 14

ChoHenry Iddon Balance Test 7
ChoHenry Iddon Javelin 5

Henry Iddon 12

BWFAdam Bennett Speed Bounce 7
BWFAdam Bennett Chest Push 3

Adam Bennett 10

BbnNoah Baah Chest Push 7
BbnNoah Baah 2 Lap 3

Noah Baah 10

ChoTheo Napoleon High Stepper 5
ChoTheo Napoleon Target Throw 5

Theo Napoleon 10

BrPNoah Swindlehurst Speed Bounce 5
BrPNoah Swindlehurst Target Throw 4

Noah Swindlehurst 9

BrPEwan Wilkinson Target Throw 7
BrPEwan Wilkinson High Stepper 1

Ewan Wilkinson 8

PHLouis McIntyre Target Throw 3
PHLouis McIntyre 2 Lap 5

Louis McIntyre 8

BrPDaniel Dhliwayo High Stepper 4
BrPDaniel Dhliwayo Javelin 3

Daniel Dhliwayo 7

PHHarvey Hawthorne Long Jump 7
Harvey Hawthorne 7

BbnLiam Duxbury Balance Test 4
BbnLiam Duxbury Target Throw 3

Liam Duxbury 7

ChoLucas Foreshaw Speed Bounce 5
ChoLucas Foreshaw 2 Lap 2

Lucas Foreshaw 7

L&MCharlie Maxwell-Scott Balance Test 4
L&MCharlie Maxwell-Scott Javelin 2

Charlie Maxwell-Scott 6

BbnZaki Haq Balance Test 2
BbnZaki Haq Chest Push 4

Zaki Haq 6

PHSelasie Nutekpor 2 Lap 5
Selasie Nutekpor 5

ChoOwen Mullen Javelin 4
Owen Mullen 4

BWFJasper Hall Speed Bounce 2
BWFJasper Hall Target Throw 1

Jasper Hall 3

PHNathaniel White Speed Bounce 2
PHNathaniel White 2 Lap 1

Nathaniel White 3

BbnReg Johnson High Stepper 3
Reg Johnson 3

PHThomas Beesley Speed Bounce 3
Thomas Beesley 3
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Athlete Event Scores
Club

Athlete Name
Event Athlet

u11u11BrPHenry Tracey High Stepper 2
Henry Tracey 2

BbnIsaac Doolan Javelin 1
BbnIsaac Doolan High Stepper 1

Isaac Doolan 2

L&MRuben Heath 2 Lap 1
Ruben Heath 1

PHAibhlin Wroe 2 Lap 7

Girl

PHAibhlin Wroe Balance Test 7
PHAibhlin Wroe Chest Push 7

Aibhlin Wroe 21

BWFEsme Rutter Speed Bounce 7
BWFEsme Rutter 2 Lap 4
BWFEsme Rutter Chest Push 5

Esme Rutter 16

ChoLotte Faulkner High Stepper 7
ChoLotte Faulkner 2 Lap 5
ChoLotte Faulkner Chest Push 4

Lotte Faulkner 16

ChoAva Harker Speed Bounce 3
ChoAva Harker 2 Lap 5
ChoAva Harker Javelin 5

Ava Harker 13

ChoJessica Healey High Stepper 5
ChoJessica Healey Javelin 7

Jessica Healey 12

PHLydia Codarin Balance Test 5
PHLydia Codarin Target Throw 7

Lydia Codarin 12

PHGeorgina Benson Javelin 5
PHGeorgina Benson Speed Bounce 3
PHGeorgina Benson 2 Lap 3

Georgina Benson 11

BbnAva Shannon High Stepper 4
BbnAva Shannon 2 Lap 2
BbnAva Shannon Javelin 3

Ava Shannon 9

PHMartha Hallmark Balance Test 4
PHMartha Hallmark Target Throw 5

Martha Hallmark 9

BbnAmelia Pacelli Balance Test 2
BbnAmelia Pacelli Target Throw 5

Amelia Pacelli 7

BbnAnvitha Reddy High Stepper 3
BbnAnvitha Reddy 2 Lap 2
BbnAnvitha Reddy Javelin 2

Anvitha Reddy 7

BbnKalista Harrington Target Throw 3
BbnKalista Harrington Balance Test 4

Kalista Harrington 7

BWFEmily Clarkson Balance Test 3
BWFEmily Clarkson Chest Push 3

Emily Clarkson 6

ChoAva Le Noury Speed Bounce 5
Ava Le Noury 5

ChoJennifer Littler Speed Bounce 4
Jennifer Littler 4

BbnLuisa Boardman Speed Bounce 2
BbnLuisa Boardman Javelin 1

Luisa Boardman 3

L&MSofia Winterbottom Chest Push 2
Sofia Winterbottom 2

L&MElise Brown Balance Test 1
Elise Brown 1

BrPEva Ratcliffe Chest Push 1
Eva Ratcliffe 1
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Athlete Event Scores
Club

Athlete Name
Event Athlet

u11u11BbnShahad Almitally Speed Bounce 1
Shahad Almitally 1

ChoDaniel Haywood Vertical Jump 5

u13

Boy

ChoDaniel Haywood 2 Lap 5
ChoDaniel Haywood Speed Bounce 7

Daniel Haywood 17

ChoAdam Mullen 2 Lap 5
ChoAdam Mullen Triple Jump 3
ChoAdam Mullen Shot Putt 7

Adam Mullen 15

L&MZach Thomas 6 Lap 7
L&MZach Thomas Vertical Jump 4
L&MZach Thomas Shot Putt 4

Zach Thomas 15

BbnJack Duxbury 2 Lap 2
BbnJack Duxbury Triple Jump 7
BbnJack Duxbury Speed Bounce 5

Jack Duxbury 14

ChoDaniel Allchurch 2 Lap 7
ChoDaniel Allchurch Vertical Jump 3
ChoDaniel Allchurch Speed Bounce 3

Daniel Allchurch 13

ChoMatthew Sharples Triple Jump 5
ChoMatthew Sharples Shot Putt 5
ChoMatthew Sharples 2 Lap 3

Matthew Sharples 13

BbnAlex McKinlay Speed Bounce 1
BbnAlex McKinlay 2 Lap 1
BbnAlex McKinlay Vertical Jump 7

Alex McKinlay 9

PHBenjamin Hallmark Triple Jump 4
PHBenjamin Hallmark Speed Bounce 4

Benjamin Hallmark 8

PHEdward Proctor 2 Lap 2
PHEdward Proctor Triple Jump 3

Edward Proctor 5

ChoOliver Bruce Triple Jump 1
ChoOliver Bruce Shot Putt 3

Oliver Bruce 4

PHIsla Bamber 6 Lap 5

Girl

PHIsla Bamber Vertical Jump 7
PHIsla Bamber Speed Bounce 7

Isla Bamber 19

BbnAgatha Taylor 6 Lap 7
BbnAgatha Taylor Triple Jump 7
BbnAgatha Taylor Speed Bounce 3

Agatha Taylor 17

PHEva Whiteside 2 Lap 7
PHEva Whiteside Triple Jump 4
PHEva Whiteside Shot Putt 5

Eva Whiteside 16

BbnDana Juma 2 Lap 2
BbnDana Juma Vertical Jump 5
BbnDana Juma Shot Putt 7

Dana Juma 14

PHEmilia Simpson 2 Lap 4
PHEmilia Simpson Long Jump 7
PHEmilia Simpson Shot Putt 2

Emilia Simpson 13

PHLilli-Mai McCarthy 2 Lap 3
PHLilli-Mai McCarthy Triple Jump 5
PHLilli-Mai McCarthy Speed Bounce 4

Lilli-Mai McCarthy 12

BbnImogen Boardman Vertical Jump 4
BbnImogen Boardman 2 Lap 5
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Athlete Event Scores
Club

Athlete Name
Event Athlet

u13u13BbnImogen Boardman Speed Bounce 2
Imogen Boardman 11

PHJasmine Houghton Shot Putt 3
PHJasmine Houghton 6 Lap 3
PHJasmine Houghton Vertical Jump 3

Jasmine Houghton 9

ChoLexi Cottam 6 Lap 4
ChoLexi Cottam Vertical Jump 2
ChoLexi Cottam Shot Putt 1

Lexi Cottam 7

BbnEvie Fort Long Jump 5
BbnEvie Fort 2 Lap 1

Evie Fort 6

BWFEvie Thelwell Triple Jump 2
BWFEvie Thelwell Shot Putt 4

Evie Thelwell 6

PHFrancesca White Triple Jump 1
PHFrancesca White Speed Bounce 5

Francesca White 6

PHKara Giddins Triple Jump 4
PHKara Giddins 2 Lap 1

Kara Giddins 5

BWFAlexis Duroe-Skelhorn Long Jump 4
Alexis Duroe-Skelhorn 4

BbnCharlotte Smith 6 Lap 2
BbnCharlotte Smith Speed Bounce 1

Charlotte Smith 3

ChoGeorgia Pendlebury 6 Lap 1
ChoGeorgia Pendlebury Vertical Jump 1

Georgia Pendlebury 2

BbnAgata Tomasz 2 Lap 1
Agata Tomasz 1

PHAmelia Goodyear Vertical Jump 1
Amelia Goodyear 1

PHIsaac Allen 2 Lap 7

U15

Boy

PHIsaac Allen Speed Bounce 7
PHIsaac Allen Triple Jump 5

Isaac Allen 19

L&MKyran Kouacou Long Jump 7
L&MKyran Kouacou 2 Lap 5
L&MKyran Kouacou Speed Bounce 5

Kyran Kouacou 17

PHAustin Allen Shot Putt 7
PHAustin Allen 2 Lap 4
PHAustin Allen Long Jump 5

Austin Allen 16

BWFAlfie Hall Triple Jump 3
BWFAlfie Hall 6 Lap 7
BWFAlfie Hall Speed Bounce 4

Alfie Hall 14

PHAaron Connell 2 Lap 3
PHAaron Connell Triple Jump 7
PHAaron Connell Speed Bounce 2

Aaron Connell 12

BWFEdward Willets Long Jump 2
BWFEdward Willets 6 Lap 5
BWFEdward Willets Speed Bounce 4

Edward Willets 11

ChoJack McCann 2 Lap 1
ChoJack McCann Long Jump 5
ChoJack McCann Shot Putt 5

Jack McCann 11

BbnLoucas Lancashire 6 Lap 3
BbnLoucas Lancashire Long Jump 3
BbnLoucas Lancashire Shot Putt 4

Loucas Lancashire 10
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Athlete Event Scores
Club

Athlete Name
Event Athlet

u15u15BbnGeorge Camara 6 Lap 4
BbnGeorge Camara Triple Jump 4
BbnGeorge Camara Speed Bounce 1

George Camara 9

PHDarcy Hawthorne 2 Lap 5

Girl

PHDarcy Hawthorne Long Jump 7
PHDarcy Hawthorne Speed Bounce 7

Darcy Hawthorne 19

BWFMarcia Rutter 6 Lap 5
BWFMarcia Rutter Triple Jump 7
BWFMarcia Rutter Shot Putt 7

Marcia Rutter 19

PHBettelin Ojumobi 2 Lap 7
PHBettelin Ojumobi Triple Jump 5
PHBettelin Ojumobi Shot Putt 5

Bettelin Ojumobi 17

PHThia Grice 6 Lap 7
PHThia Grice Vertical Jump 5
PHThia Grice Shot Putt 4

Thia Grice 16

BbnHannah Davies 6 Lap 4
BbnHannah Davies Vertical Jump 3
BbnHannah Davies Speed Bounce 5

Hannah Davies 12

PHMariella Mapstone 2 Lap 2
PHMariella Mapstone Vertical Jump 7
PHMariella Mapstone Shot Putt 3

Mariella Mapstone 12

ChoSofia O'Reilly 6 Lap 3
ChoSofia O'Reilly Vertical Jump 5
ChoSofia O'Reilly Speed Bounce 4

Sofia O'Reilly 12

PHBalin Ojumobi Triple Jump 4
PHBalin Ojumobi Shot Putt 2
PHBalin Ojumobi 2 Lap 5

Balin Ojumobi 11

PHLucie Duckett Long Jump 5
PHLucie Duckett 2 Lap 3
PHLucie Duckett Shot Putt 1

Lucie Duckett 9

PHOlivia White Speed Bounce 3
PHOlivia White Vertical Jump 2

Olivia White 5
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   OVERALL LEAGUE SCORES & POSITIONS 2022/2023

6 November 2022

LEAGUE 
POINTS

Event 
Points

TODAY'S 
TOTAL

 TODAYS  TODAYS POINTS LEAGUE aggregate

SO FAR So Far
Event 
points

EVENT 
POSITION

LEAGUE 
POINTS

TOTAL POSITION event points

BLACKBURN HARRIERS 7 532
560 2 6 13 1 1092

PRESTON HARRIERS 6 364
580 1 7 13 2 944

CHORLEY A.C. 5 317
514 3 5 10 3 831

BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE A.C. 4 182
260 4 4 8 4 442

LANCASTER & MORECAMBE 3 172
156 5 3 6 5 328

BROUGHTON PRIMARY 2 42
63 6 2 4 6 105

KENDAL A.C. 1 27 1 7 27

Lancashire County Sportshall League.



Lancashire County Sportshall League.

   OVERALL LEAGUE SCORES & POSITIONS 2022/2023 (Score 7 for first place, 1 for 7th)   (BOYS)

6 November 2022
PREVIOUS 

BOYS
Prev

TODAY'S 
BOYS

Today  TOTAL TOTAL U.9 BOYS
PREVIOUS 

BOYS
Prev

TODAY'S 
BOYS

Today  TOTAL TOTAL U.11 BOYS
PREVIOUS 

BOYS
Prev

TODAY'S 
BOYS

Today  TOTAL TOTAL U.13 BOYS
PREVIOUS 

BOYS
Prev

TODAY'S 
BOYS

Today  TOTAL TOTAL U.15 BOYS

U.9 Match 
points

Event 
points

U.9 Match 
points

Event 
points

U.9 Match 
points

Event 
points

POSITIONS
U.11 Match 

points
Event 
points

U.11 Match 
points

Event 
points

U.11 Match 
points

Event 
points

POSITIONS
U.13 Match 

points

Event 
point

s

U.13 Match 
points

Event 
points

U.13 BOYS 
points

Event 
points

POSITIONS
U.15 Match 

points

Event 
point

s

U.15 Match 
points

Event 
points

U.15 BOYS 
points

Event 
points

POSITIONS

BLACKBURN HARRIERS 7 7 7 81 14 88 1 6 61 6 72 12 133 2 5 31 6 53 11 84 2= 7 84 5 51 12 135 1

BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE A.C. 5 24 4 23 9 47 3 2 19 2 39 4 58 6 4 22 4 22 4 6 57 6 57 5

BROUGHTON PRIMARY 0 0 3 30 4 55 7 85 5

CHORLEY A.C. 6 53 6 79 12 132 2 7 70 7 102 14 172 1 7 86 7 97 14 183 1 5 23 3 30 8 53 3

KENDAL A.C. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LANCASTER & MORECAMBE 0 0 4 35 3 52 7 87 4 3 19 4 26 7 45 3 6 37 4 38 10 75 2

PRESTON HARRIERS 5 37 5 37 4 5 59 5 61 10 120 3 6 46 5 38 11 84 2= 7 72 7 72 4

Match 3 Match 3 Match 3 Match 3

Match 2 Match 2 Match 2 Match 2

 

Match 1 Match 1 Logan Bentley (L&M) Match 1 Match 1

          ATHLETE OF THE MATCH

U.9 BOYS U.11 BOYS U13 BOYS U.15 BOYS

Ben Maine (Cho) Daniel Allchurch (Cho) Daniel Nuttall (Bbn)

Thomas O'Reilly (Cho) Billy Rowbottom (Cho) Daniel Haywood (Cho) Isaak Allen (PH) Aaron Connell (PH)



Lancashire County Sportshall League.

   OVERALL LEAGUE SCORES & POSITIONS 2022/2023 (Score 7 for first place, 1 for 7th)   (GIRLS)

06 November 2022
PREVIOUS 
GIRLS

Prev
TODAY'S 
GIRLS

Todays  TOTAL TOTAL U.9 GIRLS
PREVIOUS 
GIRLS

Prev
TODAY'S 
GIRLS

Todays  TOTAL TOTAL U.11 GIRLS
PREVIOUS 
GIRLS

Prev
TODAY'S 
GIRLS

Today
s

 TOTAL TOTAL U.13 GIRLS
PREVIOUS 
GIRLS

Prev
TODAY'S 
GIRLS

Todays  TOTAL TOTAL U.15 GIRLS

U.9 Match 
points

Event 
pts

U.9 Match 
points

Event 
Pts

U.9 GIRLS 
points

Event 
Pts

POSITIONS
U.11 Match 

points
Event 
pts

U.11 Match 
points

Event 
Pts

U.11 GIRLS 
points

Event 
Pts

POSITIONS
U.13 Match 

points

Even
t 

pts

U.13 Match 
points

Event 
Pts

U.13 GIRLS 
points

Event 
Pts

POSITIONS
U.15 Match 

points
Event 
pts

U.15 Match 
points

Event 
Pts

U.15 GIRLS 
points

Event 
Pts

POSITIONS

BLACKBURN HARRIERS 7 65 7 82 14 147 1 7 81 5 81 12 162 1 7 82 6 107 13 189 2 5 32 5 33 10 65 3

BLACKPOOL WYRE & FYLDE A.C. 5 26 5 26 5 6 56 4 45 10 101 4 4 27 4 33 8 60 4 6 34 6 37 12 71 2

BROUGHTON PRIMARY 0 0 1 12 2 8 3 20 6 0 0 0 0

CHORLEY A.C. 6 38 6 38 4 3 44 7 105 10 149 3 5 41 5 39 10 80 3 4 24 4 24 4

KENDAL A.C. 0 0 2 27 2 27 7 0 0 0 0

LANCASTER & MORECAMBE 5 22 3 19 8 41 3 4 47 3 21 7 68 5 0 0 4 12 4 12 5

PRESTON HARRIERS 6 63 4 23 10 86 2 5 52 6 98 11 150 2 6 81 7 123 13 204 1 7 73 7 128 14 201 1

Match 3 Match 3 Match 3 Match 3

Match 2 Match 2 Match 2 Match 2

Match 1 Match 1 Match 1 Match 1

          ATHLETE OF THE MATCH

U.9 GIRLS U.11 GIRLS U.13 GIRLS U.15 GIRLS

Sophie douglas (Bbn) Aiblin Wroe (PH) Eva Whiteside (PH) Lucie Duckett (PH)

Millie Omahoney (BWF) Isla Bamber (PH)Esme Rutter (BWF) & Lotte Faulkner (Cho) Darcy Hawthorne (PH) & Marcia Rutter (BWF)


